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Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 
Division of Agricultural Environmental Services 
Marah Clark [marah.clark@fdacs.gov]  
Environmental Administrator, Div. of Agric. Environmental Services 
Amy Brown [amy.brown@fdacs.gov] 
Bureau Chief, Div. of Agric. Environmental Services 
3125 Connor Blvd, Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(850) 617-7918 [Clark]; 850-617-7913 [Brown] 
 
Division of Animal Industry, Office of the State Veterinarian 
Joe Fisch [william.fisch@fdacs.gov] 
Veterinarian Manager, Division of Animal Industry 
407 S. Calhoun St. Mayo Bldg, Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(850) 410-0901  
Reddy Bommineni [reddy.bommineni@fdacs.gov] Chief, Bureau 
of Diagnostic Laboratories, Division of Animal Industry  
2700 N. John Young Parkway, Kissimmee, FL 34745  
(321) 697-1405 
 
Department of Health 
Carina Blackmore [carina.blackmore@flhealth.gov] 
(850) 245-4732 
Andrea Morrison [andrea.morrison@flhealth.gov] 
(850) 901-6887 
Danielle Stanek [danielle.stanek@flhealth.gov]  
 (850) 245-4117 
Tom Belcuore [belcuoretr@earthlink.net]  
Community Liaison 
(352) 258-4295 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A-12 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Lea Heberlein-Larson [lea.heberlein-larson@flhealth.gov] 
Bureau of Public Health Laboratories  
3602 Spectrum Blvd, Tampa, FL 33612 
(813) 233-2307 
*Valerie Mock [valerie.mock@flhealth.gov] 
Bureau of Public Health Laboratories 
1217 Pearl St, Jacksonville, FL 32202 
(904) 791-1539 
 
Florida Association of County Health Officers 
Mark Lander [mark.lander@flhealth.gov] 
Marion County Health Department 
1801 SE 32nd Ave Ocala, FL 34471 
(352) 644-2671 
 
Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission 
*Dwayne Carbonneau [dwayne.carbonneau@MyFWC.com] 
Mark Cunningham [mark.cunningham@MyFWC.com] 
FWC-Wildlife Research Laboratory 
1105 SW Williston Rd, Gainesville, FL 32601 
(352) 955-2231 ext 105 [Cunningham] 
 
Florida Medical Entomology Laboratory  
*Eva Buckner [eva.buckner@ufl.edu] 
Jonathan Day [jfday@ufl.edu] 
200 Ninth St SE, Vero Beach, FL 32962 
(772) 778-7200  
 
Florida Blood Banks 
Rita Reik [rita.reik@oneblood.org] 
OneBlood 

 
Florida State University 
John Smith [jsmith@pc.fsu.edu] 
4750 Collegiate Dr, Panama City, FL 32405 
(850) 770-2260 
 
Florida Mosquito Control Association  
Milton Sterling [sterling@lcmcd.org] 
Lee County Mosquito Control 
P.O. Box 60005, Ft Myers, FL 33906 
(239) 694-2174  
 
University of Florida College of Veterinary Medicine 
Maureen Long [longm@ufl.edu] 
*Paul Gibbs [pgibbs@ufl.edu]  
P.O. Box 110880, Gainesville, FL 32608 
(352) 392-2239 ext 4026 [Long]; (352) 294-4182 [Gibbs] 
 
University of Florida Emerging Pathogens Institute 
Glenn Morris [jgmorris@epi.ufl.edu] 
*Rhoel Dinglasan [rdinglasan@epi.ufl.edu]  
CDC Southeastern Center of Excellence in Vector Borne 
Diseases Program/Center Director 
2055 Mowry Rd, Gainesville, FL 32611 
(352) 294-8448 [Dinglasan]; (352) 273-7526 [Morris] 
 
University of Miami 
Susanne Doblecki-Lewis [sdoblecki@med.miami.edu] 
1120 NW 14th St. Suite 850, Miami, FL 33136 
(305) 243-4598 
 
Florida Environmental Health Association 
Trisha Dall [trisha.dall@flhealth.gov] 
Okaloosa County Health Department 
810 E James Lee Blvd, Crestview, FL 32539 
(850) 603-6524 
 
Department of Environmental Protection 
Fred Beckham [fred.beckham@dep.state.fl.us]  
Florida Park Service 
3900 Commonwealth Blvd MS 530, Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(850) 245-3031 
 
University of South Florida, College of Public Health 
Thomas Unnasch [tunnasch@health.usf.edu] 
3720 Spectrum Blvd Suite 304, Tampa, FL 33613 
(813) 974-0507  
 
Florida Gulf Coast University 
Scott Michael [smichael@fgcu.edu]  
10501 FGCU Blvd S Fort Myers, FL 33965 
(239) 590-7439 
 
United States Department of Agriculture, Center for Medical, 
Agricultural & Veterinary Entomology 
*Kenneth Linthicum [kenneth.linthicum@ars.usda.gov] 
1600/1700 S.W. 23rd Dr, Gainesville, FL 32608 
(352) 374-5700 
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